Major Defense Equipment * $93 million. 

Other $172 million. 
Total $265 million. 
Funding Source: Foreign Military Financ-

ing. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Three hundred nine (309) Multifunctional 

Information Distribution System Joint Tac-
tical Radio Systems (MIDS JTRS) Variant 5 
(V5). 

Non-Major Defense Equipment: 
The following non-MDE items will also be 

included: non-recurring engineering; testing, 
certification, and other activities necessary

[...]

Taipei Economic and Cultural Representa-

tive Office in the United States (TECRO)— 
Command, Control, Communications, and 
Computers Modernization 
The Taipei Economic and Cultural Rep-

resentative Office in the United States 
(TECRO) has requested to buy three hundred 
nine (309) Multifunctional Information Dis-
tribution System Joint Tactical Radio Sys-
tems (MIDS JTRS) Variant 5 (V5). The fol-
lowing non-MDE items will also be included: 
non-recurring engineering; testing, certifi-
cation, and other activities necessary to in-